Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103039980 FAIENIS UNLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belows 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: TVS S.p.A. Fabrizio Giugiaro Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Loc. Trasanni, 100-61020 Trasanni Execution Date(s) 06/03/2005 Merger ✓ Assignment City: Urbino Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: ITALY Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo 4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address:\_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 666 Third Ave., 10th Floor None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: New York, a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_ Zip:10017-5621 Expiration Date \_\_\_\_\_ State: NY Phone Number: 212-949-9022 b. Deposit Account Number \_\_\_\_\_ Fax Number: 212-949-9190 Authorized User Name \_\_\_\_\_ Fmail Address: AJNATOLI@LAWABEL.COM 06/29/2005 9. Signature: Date Signature Total number of pages including cover docket 207,034 Anthony J. Natoli, Reg. No. 36,223; sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/12/2005 ECOOPER 00000075 29233326

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 016755 FRAME: 0882

## UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

of which is hereby acknowledged, the unders	- Tubi izio diagiaio
via Achille Grandi, 25 - 10024 Mc	ncalieri (Torino) - Italy
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assigne Loc. Trasanni, 100 - 61020 Trasan	
its successors, assigns and legal representative all foreign countries, in and to, and any and a (a) Patent Number	es, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all improvements which are disclosed in dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No.	filed
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has entitled Handle for kitchen utensil	been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and for cooking and heating of food.
applications for Letters Patent which have been	ional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other en or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or reign countries on said improvements.
by the Assignee or its successors, the undersited assignments; powers of attorney, or other parameters and the history thereof; and gouccessors shall consider desirable for aiding improvements and for vesting title in the Assignor warrants that he has the	he full right to convey the rights and property described herein
made to other by the undersigned.	or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been
	ASSIGNOR
Dated: June 3rd , 2005	By
, 200 <u>-</u>	By
	By
The undersigned declares that ndividual execute this Assignment of his own	he(she) was personally present and did see the above-named
	101 Janda
	Name Mrs. Alda Verdi
	Address via Progresso, 14 - Milan (Italy)

**RECORDED: 06/29/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016755 FRAME: 0883